

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39789 of 2024

Applicant :- Nanhey @ Pushpendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Om Singh Rathaur

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. None appeared on behalf of the applicant even in the revised call. However, learned AGA for the State-respondent, is present.

2. In the interest of justice, put up this case again 'as fresh' on 13.11.2024.

Order Date :- 4.11.2024

Ankita